CHAPTER XXVII.

An Act to Amend Section Eighty, of Chapter Seventyone of the Revised Statutes, Relating to Writs of Execution.

BECTION 1. Amendment to section 80. Within what time judgment may be enforced when judgment debtor may be discharged. 9. Act, when to take effect.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That section eighty (80) of chapter seventy-one (71) of the revised statutes appearing on page five hundred and sixty seven (567) of the public statutes, be and the same is amended so as to read as follows:

Sec. LXXX. The party in whose favor judgment is given may at any time within five years after the entry thereof, proceed to enforce the same as provided by statute, but when no execution shall have been issued and levied, or returned no property found, within five years from the time of the entry of judgment, the lien of the judgment shall be determined and the property of the judgment debtor discharged threfrom.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force in nine months from and after its passage.

Approved February 3d, 1862.

When judgment may be enforced --when judgment debtor may be discharged

έ.